HUD LHR LEAD-SAFE HOUSING REGISTRY

Address Property Type Clearance Date Vacant

1207 Parker Street, Utica, NY 13502 Single Family, Owner Occupied 10/2/2020 No

721 Mulberry Street, Utica, NY 13502 Single Family, Owner Occupied 2/5/2021 No

730 Elizabeth Street, Utica, NY 13501 Single Family, Owner Occupied 9/18/2020 No

1007 Brinckerhoff Ave, Utica, NY 13501 Duplex, Owner Occupied 4/22/2021 1 Occupied 1 Vacant
@ time of clearance

500 Lansing Street, Utica, NY 13501 Duplex, Owner Occupied 6/15/2021 No

1130 Neilson Street, Utica, NY 13501 Single Family, Owner Occupied 71812021 1 Occupied 1 Vacant
@ time of clearance

1604 Neilson Street, Utica, NY 13501 Duplex, Owner Occupied 71712021 No

20 Brookline Drive, Utica, NY 13501 Single Family, Owner Occupied 7/7/2021 No

1263 Mohawk Street, Utica, NY 13501 Duplex, Owner Occupied 6/2/2021 1 Occupied 1 Vacant
@ time of clearance

1211 Oswego Street, Utica, NY 13502 Single Family, Rental 7/28/2021 No

1648 Howard Ave, Utica, NY 13501 Single Family, Owner Occupied 9/20/2021 No

59 Emerson Ave, Utica NY 13501 Duplex, Owner Occupied 10/13/2021 No

30 Parkside Court, Utica, NY 13501 Duplex, Owner Occupied 11/1/2021 No

121 Hawthorne Ave, Utica, NY 13502 Duplex, Non-Owner Occupied 11/30/2021 No

28 Ballantyne Brae, Utica NY 13501 Single Family, Owner Occupied 12/14/2021 No

929-931 Sherman Place Utica NY 13502 Duplex, Non-Owner Occupied 2/9/2022 No

942 Schuyler Ave Utica NY Single Family Owner Occupied 12/9/2021 No

1016 Churchill Ave, Utica, NY 13502 Single Family Owner Occupied 3/31/2022 No

710 Bristol Ave Utica NY 13502 Single Family Owner Occupied 5/7/2022 No

1315 Downer Ave Utica 13501 Single Family Owner Occupied 4/4/2022 No

19 Springate Street Utica NY 13501 Single Family Owner Occupied 6/28/2022 No

1906 Briar Ave Utica NY 13501 Single Family Owner Occupied 5/15/2022 No

1661-1663 Dudley Ave Utica NY 13501 Duplex-Owner Occupied 7/11/2022 No

“Lead-Safe” based on the clearance report for the lead-paint hazards that were identified at the time of assessment. However, lead paint that
was not identified as a hazard in the assessment is still present and can become a hazard if it deteriorates. For more information regarding
vacant units please contact the HomeOwnershipCenter at 315.724.4197.
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